KATZ STEVEN J

Form 5

February 11, 2019

February 11	, 2019									
FORM	<b>1</b> 5							0	MB APPROVAL	
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION								ON OMB	3235-0362	
Check th no longer	V	Washington, D.C. 20549						January 31,		
to Section Form 4 o 5 obligati may cont	n 16. r Form ANN ions inue.		TATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES					Estim burde	Expires: 2005 Estimated average burden hours per response 1.0	
1(b).	Filed put Holdings Section 170			ing Com	pany	Act o	f 1935 or Sec			
1. Name and A	Address of Reporting		Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading     Symbol				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
	CHU	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ [CHD]					(Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(First) (	(Mont	3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year)  Director  X Officer (give below)				e title Other (specify below)			
PRINCETO	ON SOUTH	12/31	/2018				′	Controller	· /	
	ATE PARK, 500	)								
CHARLES	EWING BOULI	EVARD								
	(Street)		4. If Amendment, Date Original				6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting			
		Filed()	Month/Day/Year)				(0	heck applical	ole line)	
EWIDIG Â	NI									
EWING,A	NJÂ 08628						_X_ Form Filed Form Filed Person		orting Person One Reporting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip) T	able I - Non-De	erivative S	ecurit	ties Acc	uired, Dispose	d of, or Ben	neficially Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code	4. Securi Acquirec Disposec (Instr. 3,	tities d (A) of d of (E 4 and (A) or	or <b>)</b> )	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)		7. Nature of	
Common	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	1,258	D	Â	
Stock	А	Λ	A	A	A	A	1,236	D	Α	
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	5,757.731 (1)	I	Prfit Shring/saving	

Shring/saving Plan Trust

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 2270 (9-02)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exercisab	le and Expiration	7. Title and A	Amount
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	Number	Date		Underlying S	Securitie
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/Year	·)	(Instr. 3 and	4)
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative				
	Derivative				Securities				
	Security				Acquired				
					(A) or				
					Disposed				
					of (D)				
					(Instr. 3,				
					4, and 5)				
									Amou
						Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Numb
					(A) (D)		-		Shares
Phantom	Â	Â	Â	Â	ÂÂ	08/08/1988(3)	00/00/1000(3)	Common	3,615
Stock	A	A	A	A	AA	06/06/1988	06/06/1988	Stock	9

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Transfer of the second	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
KATZ STEVEN J PRINCETON SOUTH CORPORATE PARK 500 CHARLES EWING BOULEVARD EWING Â NIÂ 08628	Â	Â	VP, Controller and CAO	Â			

### **Signatures**

/s/ Cristina Paradiso, attorney-in-fact for Steven
J. Katz
02/08/2019

Date

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Holdings have been adjusted to reflect shares added to reporting person's Savings and Profit Sharing account.
- (2) The phantom stock shares convert to common stock on a 1-for-1 basis.
- (3) The phantom stock shares were acquired under the Church & Dwight Co., Inc. Deferred Compensation Plan and are to be settled in cash at such time as prescribed by the Plan.
- (4) Holdings have been adjusted to reflect dividends paid to the reporting person under the Deferred Compensation Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) \$ 44.1 \frac{(4)}{207/21/2013} Class A Common 17,000 \frac{(5)}{207/23/2012} D Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) \$ 37.57 \frac{(4)}{207/23/2012} Class A Common 10,000

Reporting Owners 2

#### Edgar Filing: KATZ STEVEN J - Form 5

 $10,000 \ \underline{^{(6)}}$  D Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) \$ 44.87 12,000  $\underline{^{(7)}}$  D Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) \$ 38.66 D

(4)09/26/2011 Class A Common 12,000 (4)09/26/2011 Class A Common 18,000 18,000

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

HUERTA MICHAEL P Executive
1800 M STREET NW SUITE 800 Vice
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 President

### **Signatures**

Michael P. 07/09/2008 Huerta

\*\*Signature of Date
Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The value of the units held in the 401k Plan as of April 1, 2008 was equivalent to 232 shares.
- These options vest and become exercisable as follows: on each anniversary date of the grant, commencing with the first such anniversary (2) date and continuing on each such anniversary thereafter through and including the fifth anniversary of the date of the grant, 20% of such options shall vest and become exercisable. The date of grant is 10 years prior to the stated expiration date.
- (3) This is a stock option grant. At this time it has no purchase or sale price.
- These options vest and become exercisable as follows: on the third anniversary date of the grant, 60% of such options will vest and become exercisable; and on each of the fourth and fifth anniversary dates of the grant, 20% of such options will vest and become exercisable. The date of grant is 10 years prior to the stated expiration date.
  - As a result of an internal investigation of the Issuer's stock option grant practices, it was determined the accounting measurement date for certain stock option grants were incorrect. This stock option grant has been repriced to reflect the fair market value of each share on the
- (5) correct measurement date. The Reporting Person received a Grant of Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) on July 21, 2003 for 17,000 shares of ACS Class A Common Stock \$0.01 par value at an Exercise Price of \$43.00 per share. The Exercise Price for the 17,000 shares has been repriced at \$44.10 per share. This stock option grant is currently 80% vested and exercisable.
  - As a result of an internal investigation of the Issuer's stock option grant practices, it was determined the accounting measurement date for certain stock option grants were incorrect. This stock option grant has been repriced to reflect the fair market value of each share on the
- (6) correct measurement date. The Reporting Person received a Grant of Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) on July 23, 2002 for 10,000 shares of ACS Class A Common Stock \$0.01 par value at an Exercise Price of \$35.75 per share. The Exercise Price for the 10,000 shares has been repriced at \$37.57 per share. This stock option grant is currently fully vested and exercisable.
  - As a result of an internal investigation of the Issuer's stock option grant practices, it was determined the accounting measurement date for certain stock option grants were incorrect. A part of this stock option grant has been repriced to reflect the fair market value of each share on the correct measurement date. The Reporting Person received a Grant of Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) on September 26,
- (7) On the correct measurement date. The Reporting Person received a Grain of Employee Steek Option (Right to Bay) on September 26, 2001 for 30,000 shares of ACS Class A Common Stock \$0.01 par value at an Exercise Price of \$38.66 per share. The Exercise Price for 18,000 shares will remain at \$38.66 per share, which was the Exercise Price on the date of grant. The Exercise Price for 12,000 shares has been repriced at \$44.87 per share. This stock option grant is currently fully vested and exercisable.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.